

1 H.576

2 Senator Pearson moves that the Senate propose to the House that the bill be
3 amended as follows:

4 First: By striking out Sec. 3 (submission of stormwater rule) in its entirety
5 and inserting in lieu thereof a new Sec. 3 to read as follows:

6 Sec. 3. [Deleted.]

7 Second: In Sec. 6 (transition), in the first sentence, by striking out
8 “1264(c)(1)(A)” where it appears and inserting in lieu thereof § 1264(c)(1)

9 Third: In Sec. 8, (effective dates), by striking out subsection (a) in its
10 entirety and inserting in lieu thereof a new subsection (a) to read as follows:

11 (a) This section and Secs. 1-2 (three-acre stormwater permit) and 7 (permit
12 fees) shall take effect on passage.